of an increase in Aqua’s charges for water service.  The Company believes that the increase is
necessary for it to continue to provide safe, adequate and proper service to its customers and to
prevent the impairment of its financial integrity.  Specifically, the Company is requesting an
increase in base rate revenues of $8,328,380, or approximately 17.3% above the adjusted annual
level of revenues for the test year period ending April 30, 2024.

The proposed rates provide for increases to the following classes of customers: General Metered
Service, Public Fire Protection Service, Private Fire Protection Service, and Non-Treated and
Non-Potable Metered Service.  The proposed rates for all customers are contained in the tariff
sheets and Petition filed with the Board.  The present and proposed base rates for monthly billing
for General Metered Service are as follows:

COMPARISON OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES

Consumption and monthly service charges have been revised as follows:

General Metered Service

All Consumption Present Rates  Proposed Rates $ Increase

$6.452/per  $7.518/per  $1.066/per
Thous. Gals.  Thous. Gals.  Thous. Gals.

Fixed Monthly Charge:

Present Proposed Proposed Fixed

Size of Meter Fixed Rates Fixed Rates Rate Increase
5/8" 16.50$   23.36$   6.86$
3/4" 24.75$   35.04$   10.29$
1” 41.25$   58.40$   17.15$

1-1/2" 82.50$   116.80$   34.30$
2” 132.00$   186.88$   54.88$
3” 247.50$   350.40$   102.90$
4” 412.50$   584.00$   171.50$
6" 825.00$   1,168.00$   343.00$
8" 1,320.00$   1,868.80$   548.80$
10" 1,897.50$   2,686.40$   788.90$
12" 3,547.50$   5,022.40$   1,474.90$

-2-

Billing for each period shall be based on the volume of water consumed plus all applicable fixed
charges, including the fixed monthly service charge and the approved Distribution System
Improvement Charge (the “DSIC Charge”) in effect at that time.

A GENERAL METERED SERVICE RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER WITH A 5/8” METER
USING 6,000 GALLONS OF WATER PER MONTH WILL SEE HIS/HER TOTAL
MONTHLY BILL (INCLUDING FIXED, CONSUMPTION AND DSIC CHARGES)
INCREASE FROM $57.83 TO $68.47, AN INCREASE OF $10.64 PER MONTH,
APPROXIMATELY 18.4% OR APPROXIMATELY $034 PER DAY.  THIS PROPOSED
RATE IMPACT DOES NOT REFLECT THE INCLUSION IN RATES OF A DSIC CHARGE
WHICH MAY BE APPROVED IN THE FUTURE.

Any relief determined by the Board to be just and reasonable may be allocated by the Board to
any class or classes of customers of the Company in such manner and, in such amounts or
percentages, as the Board may deem appropriate.  The Board may choose to impose a greater
portion of the increase on any present or future class or classes, group or groups of customers,
may exclude from any increase any of the foregoing, or may vary the amount of percentage

[…]

Total Operating Expenses 12,593,903   11,499,803   11,153,543   11,290,714

Maintenance Expenses:
Source of Supply 175,262   208,749   239,858   192,972
Water Treatment 100,254   220,714   184,349   164,051
Transmission & Distribution 274,861   921,076   737,026   727,484
Total Maintenance Expenses 550,378   1,350,539   1,161,233   1,084,507

Total Operation & Maintenance Expenses 13,144,281$   12,850,342$   12,314,776$   12,375,221$

EXHIBIT 11

Exhibit 11
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems
Most Recent Balance Sheet (See Exhibits 7 and 8)

EXHIBIT 12

Exhibit 12
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems
Most Recent Income Statement (See Exhibit 9)

EXHIBIT 13

Exhibit 13
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Income Statement Under Present And Proposed Rates
5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Test Year Ending Proforma at Proforma at
Description Apr 30, 2024 Adjustment Present Rates Adjustment Proposed Rates

Operating Revenues:
Metered Sales 41,664,257$   (302,566)$   41,361,691$   10,313,856$   51,675,547$
Service Improvement Charge 1,128,897   1,072,280   2,201,177   (2,201,177)   -
Private Fire 1,776,329   (4,231)   1,772,098   154,442   1,926,541
Public Fire 2,302,190   (12,880)   2,289,310   61,259   2,350,569
Miscellaneous 68,577   -   68,577   -   68,577

Antennae 409,913   14,677   424,590   -   424,590
Total 47,350,163$   767,280$   48,117,443$   8,328,380$   56,445,823$

-
Operating Expenses:

O & M Expenses 13,872,764$   1,144,615$   15,017,379$   50,218$   15,067,597$
Depreciation 10,736,164   544,746   11,280,911   -   11,280,911
Amortizations (53,359)   314,397   261,038   -   261,038

Taxes Other than Income 7,586,890   86,393   7,673,283   1,142,788   8,816,071
Income Taxes (2,020,783)   (522,346)   (2,543,129)   1,498,428   (1,044,701)
Total 30,121,676$   1,567,806$   31,689,482$   2,691,434$   34,380,916$

Utility Operating Income 17,228,487$   (800,526)$   16,427,961$   5,636,945$   22,064,906$

Interest Charges:
Long Term Debt 4,758,809$   812,660$   5,571,469$   -$   5,571,469$
Other -   -   -   -   -
Total 4,758,809$   812,660$   5,571,469$   -$   5,571,469$

Net Income 12,469,678$   (1,613,185)$   10,856,492$   5,636,945$   16,493,437$

Rate Base 238,270,944$   278,960,356$   278,960,356$
ROE 11.16%
Rate of Return 7.23% 5.89% 7.91%

EXHIBIT 14

Exhibit 14

Witness: William C. Packer, Jr.

Aqua New Jersey, Inc

Water Systems

Calculation Of Cost Of Capital And Rate Of Return

As of April 30, 2024

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

(A) (B) (A*B)

Outstanding Ratio to Effective Weighted

First Mortgage Bonds: Amount Capitalization Cost Cost

SERIES P  4.00% 100,000 0.03% 5.1374% 0.0017%

SERIES Q 0.00% 61,866 0.02% 0.7373% 0.0002%

SERIES S 6.23% 6,000,000 2.01% 6.6970% 0.1344%

SERIES T 5.80% 3,800,000 1.27% 6.8160% 0.0867%

[…]

Recommmended Rate of Return Exhibit 14 7.9100%

Operating Income Pro Forma:
Proposed Rates = 22,065,764$

Present Rates Exhibit 13 16,427,961$

Deficiency/(Excess) = 5,637,803$

Revenue Conversion Factor x 1.4774633

Total Revenue Increase = 8,329,647$

Conversion
Description Reference Factor

Gross Revenue Factor 1.000000
Uncollectible Expenses Exh 20 Page 9 -0.006030
Net After Uncollectible Component 0.993970

Excise Taxes (GRT and Franshise) Exh 21 Page 4 -0.134583
Regulatory Assessment (BPU and RPA) Exh 21 Page 2 -0.002633
Net Revenues 0.856754

Federal Income Taxes @ 21% -0.179918

Net Operating Income Factor - ("NOIF") 0.676836

Gross Revenue Conversion Factor - 1/NOIF 1.477463

EXHIBIT 16
(Reserved)

EXHIBIT 17

Exhibit 17 Page 1 of 3
Witness: Greg Herbert

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Operating Revenues Under Present And Proposed Rates
Based Upon the Base Year Ended September 30, 2023

and the Test Year Ended April 30, 2024
5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Under Present Rates Under Proposed Rates
Pro Forma Pro Forma Percent

Description Test Year Adjustments Amount Adjustments Amount Increase

Residential 33,413,642$   (135,810)$   33,277,832$   8,393,287$   41,671,119$   25.22%

Commercial 7,114,547$   (187,807)$   6,926,741$   1,640,321$   8,567,062$   23.68%

Industrial 590,413$   75,268$   665,681$   134,589$   800,269$   20.22%

Public Authority 545,655$   (54,217)$   491,438$   145,659$   637,097$   29.64%

Other (6,847)$   6,847$   -$   -$   -$   na
Rounding Difference
Total Sales Revenue 41,657,409$   (295,718)$   41,361,691$   10,313,856$ 51,675,547$   24.94%

Service Improvement Charge 1,128,897$   1,072,280$   2,201,177$   (2,201,177)$  -$   -100.00%

Total Sales + SIC Revenue 42,786,307$   776,562$   43,562,868$   8,112,678$   51,675,547$   18.62%

Private Fire 1,776,329$   (4,231)$   1,772,098$   154,442$   1,926,541$   8.72%

Public Fire 2,302,190$   (12,880)$   2,289,310$   61,259$   2,350,569$   2.68%

Total Sales & SIC Revenue 46,864,826$   759,451$   47,624,276$   8,328,380$   55,952,656$   17.49%

Miscellaneous 68,577$   -$   68,577$   -$   68,577$   0.00%

Nonutil Inc-Antennae 409,913$   14,677$   424,590$   -$   424,590$   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 47,343,316$   774,128$   48,117,443$   8,328,380$   56,445,823$   17.31%

Exhibit 17 Page 2 of 3
Witness: Greg Herbert

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Pro Forma Billing Determinants, Revenue At Present Rates
Based Upon the Base Year Ended September 30, 2023

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Res Com Ind Pub Oth Total Present PF Rev at Equv Custs
Meter Size Units Units Units Units Units Units Rate $ Prsnt Rts ($)

Class-> (see PF-9)
Billed Months & Base Revenue

Easement cust 12   -   -   -   -   12   -   -$   1
5/8x3/4" 544,314   14,760   120   228   -   559,422   various 9,231,863   46,619
3/4" 67,080   1,800   12   -   -   68,892   various 1,705,077   5,741
1" 13,044   4,296   12   36   -   17,388   various 717,133   1,449
1-1/2" 1,728   2,124   36   120   -   4,008   various 330,660   334
2" 1,824   6,156   168   672   -   8,820   various 1,164,240   735
3" 60   576   -   48   -   684   various 158,902   57
4'' -   264   84   36   -   384   various 158,400   32
6" 12   72   24   96   -   204   various 158,773   17
8" 12   132   12   36   -   192   various 237,973   16
10'' -   -   -   -   -   -   various -   -
Bulk -   -   -   -   -   -   various -   -
Raw 4" -   12   -   -   -   12   various 4,950   1
Flat Rate -   -   -   -   -   -   various -   -

Total Base 628,086   30,192   468   1,272   -   660,018   13,867,970$ 55,002
EDUs 703,236   117,768   5,952   15,594   -   842,550

Usage kGals & Revenue -
Allowance 12   -   -   -   12   -$

Charged 3,353,195   805,910   87,953   36,289   -   4,283,347   various 27,493,720
Total Usage 3,353,207   805,910   87,953   36,289   -   4,283,359   27,493,720$

Total Water Sales Revenue 41,361,691$

Fire Protection
Private Fire Protection Equiv Units
Sprinklers 3" 144   various 13,882$   12

4" 1,920   various 308,467   160
6" 2,040   various 655,493   170
8" 804   various 413,336   67
10" 300   various 221,706   25
12" 36   various 49,740   3
Total Sprinklers 5,244   1,662,624$   437

Private Hydrants 2,652   various 109,475$   221

[…]

Upper Freehold Twp 540   28.64   16,600   45

Rate per Customer per Month
Byram (per cust) 1,812   5.34   9,676
Total Public Fire 49,176   2,289,310$   3,947

Total Water Sales & Fire 45,423,099$ -

Service Improvement Charges
Rate per DSIC CEU
DSIC CEUs & Revenue 840,144   2.62$   2,201,177$

Total Sales Revenue & DSIC 47,624,276$

Miscellaneous 68,577
Antennae 424,590

48,117,443$

Exhibit 17 Page 3 of 3
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Billed Consumption And Production
Based Upon the Base Year Ended September 30, 2023

Description kGals

Historical
Water Sales (PF-9) 4,157,253

Production 4,988,081

Yields
Metered ratio 83.34%

Pro Forma
Water Sales (PF-9) 4,283,359

At above Metered Ratio yields:
Production 5,139,389

EXHIBIT 18
(Reserved)

EXHIBIT 19
(Reserved)

EXHIBIT 20

Exhibit 20 Page 1 of 11
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Summary Of Operations & Maintenance Expenses
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Pro Forma
Reference Present
Exhibit 20 Description Test Year Adjustment Rates

Page 2 Labor 3,688,119$   142,431$   3,830,550
Page 2 Employee Benefits 718,502   (63,202)   655,300
Page 3 Purchased Water 865,671   (7,889)   857,782
Page 4 Purchased Power 1,064,847   200,398   1,265,245
Page 5 Chemicals 1,235,657   156,085   1,391,742
Page 6 Supplies 187,606   (29,638)   157,968
Page 7 Outside Services - Engineering -   -   -
Page 7 Outside Services - Accounting 69,852   285   70,137
Page 7 Outside Services - Legal 189,492   10,668   200,160
Page 7 Outside Services - Lab Testing 202,432   37,832   240,264
Page 7 Outside Services - Other 732,384   (184,524)   547,860
Page 7 Outside Services - O&M 1,520,788   220,638   1,741,426
Page 7 Management Fees 1,651,798   445,145   2,096,943
Page 8 Leases 4,802   (1,386)   3,416
Page 8 Transportation 202,672   (12,700)   189,972
Page 8 Insurance 415,516   21,214   436,730
Page 8 Other 491,637   29,055   520,692
Page 9 Bad Debt 154,143   133,433   287,576

Page 10 Rate Case Expense Amort -   523,617   523,617
Page 11 Tank Painting Amortization 476,844   (476,844)   -

TOTAL 13,872,764$   1,144,615$   15,017,379$

Exhibit 20 Page 2 of 11
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Labor and Benefits
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Description Amount

Labor
Test Year Amount 3,688,119$

Projected Amount in 2nd Half of 2024 * 1,915,275

Pro Forma Present Rates
Full Year = Projected Amount Above x 2 3,830,550

Adjustment 142,431$

Employee Benefits
Test Year Amount 718,502$

Pro Forma Present Rates 676,536
Less:

Employee Relations Expense 21,236
Pro Forma Present Rates Net 655,300

[…]

Test Year Amount 666800 -$

Current Rate Case Costs:
Administrative 2,000$
Billing Analysis, Design, MFR, COSS 67,000
Depreciation Study 45,000
Cost of Capital 20,000
Court Reporter / Transcripts / Public Notices 10,000
Regulated Capital Consultants 318,165
Legal-Saul Ewing 585,068
Total Cost 1,047,233$

Amortization Period - Years 2

Pro Forma Present Rates Annually 523,617$

Adjustment 523,617$

Exhibit 20 Page 11 of 11
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Tank Painting Amortization
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

Description Account Amount

Tank Painting Amortization
Test Year Amount 407201 476,844$

Pro Forma Present Rates 0

Adjustment (476,844)$

EXHIBIT 21

Exhibit 21 Page 1 of 5
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Summary of Taxes Other Than Income
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Pro Forma @
Description Account Test Year Adjustment Present Rates Proposed Rates

Regulatory Assessments 408101 170,476$   (43,792)$   126,683$   148,610$
Property Taxes 408110 499,389$   -   499,389   499,389
Payroll Taxes 40812x 282,004$   10,885   292,890   292,890
Excise Taxes 40820x 6,317,375$   101,288$   6,418,663   7,539,524
Miscellaneous-Water Tax/SDWA 40813x 317,646$   18,013   335,658   335,658
Total 7,586,890$   86,393$   7,673,283$   8,816,071$

SDWA = Safe Drinking Water Act allocation fees

Exhibit 21 Page 2 of 5
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Regulatory Assessments
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Pro Forma at Pro Forma at
Description Test Year Adjustment Present Rates Adjustment Proposed Rates

Gross Revenues 47,343,316$   48,117,443$   56,445,823$

BPU Assessment
Actual 2023 Rate 0.213044732% 0.213044732% 0.213044732%
Assessment Amount 100,862$   1,649$   102,512$   17,743$   120,255$

Rate Counsel Assessment
Actual 2023 Rate 0.050234362% 0.050234362% 0.050234362%
Assessment Amount 23,783$   389$   24,171$   4,184$   28,355$

Total Regulatory Assessments 124,645$   2,038$   126,683$   21,927$   148,610$

Exhibit 21 Page 3 of 5
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Payroll Tax Adjustments
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Description Acct Tax Amount Labor Expense

Payroll Taxes
Test Year Amounts 408112 282,004$   3,688,119$

Pro Forma Present Rates 3,830,550
Increase factor 1.0386

Pro Forma Amount 292,890
Adjustment 10,885$

Capital Credit Adjustment:
Test Year Amount 676230 -$

Pro Forma Present Rates 676230
Adjustment -$

[…]

Amortization Regulatory Debits
Test Year Amount -$

Pro Forma Total Expense - Bad Debt 106,354
Pro Forma Total Expense - All Other expense 518,924
Pro Forma Annual Amortization Expense 312,639

Adjustment 312,639$

Total Pro Forma Annual Amortization Expense 261,038$

Total Pro Forma Amortization Expense Adjustments 314,397$

EXHIBIT 24
(Reserved)

EXHIBIT 25

Exhibit 25
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Interest Expense
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Description Reference Test Year Pro Forma

Interest Synchronization:

Test Year Rate Base Exh 26, Pg 1 238,270,944$   278,960,356$

Times Weighted Cost Of Debt Exh 14 1.9972% 1.9972%

Interest Synchronization Amount 4,758,809$   5,571,469$

EXHIBIT 26

Exhibit 26 Page 1 of 11
Witness: Dawn M Peslak

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Rate Base and Rate of Return
Under Present and Proposed Rates

Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates
5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Reference Actual Pro Forma
Exhibit 26 Description 09/30/23 Adjustment 04/30/24

Page 2 Utility Plant in Service 428,502,958$   34,064,199$   462,567,157$
Page 5 Materials and Supplies 3,174,396   -   3,174,396
Page 6 Prepayments 652,368   -   652,368
Page 7 Unamortized Acquisition Adj. (284,278)   30,100   (254,178)
Page 10 Tank Maintenance Balance -

Subtotal 432,045,444$   34,094,299$   466,139,744$

Page 8 Reserve for Depreciation 115,146,796$   6,860,863$   122,007,659$
Page 9 Customer Advances 22,268,701   (393,442)   21,875,259
Page 9 Contributed Property 25,908,534   (823,967)   25,084,567
Page 10 Deferred FIT 30,437,903   (12,238,567)   18,199,336
Page 10 Customer Deposits 12,566   -   12,566

Consolidated Tax Adjustment -   -   -
Other -   -   -
Subtotal 193,774,500$   (6,595,112)$   187,179,388$

Rate Base 238,270,944$   40,689,412$   278,960,356$

Operating Income 17,228,487$   22,064,906$

Rate of Return 7.23% 7.91%

Exhibit 26 Page 2 of 11
Witness: Katherine Cipolla

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Schedule Of Utility Plant In Service
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Actual Test Year Pro Forma
Plant 10/01/23 Plant Plant Current Pro Forma

Account # Balance 04/30/24 Balance Post Test Year Balance Depreciation Depreciation
 Actual Budget Description 09/30/2023 Net Additions 04/30/24 Net Additions 10/31/24 Rate Expense

301100 301 Organization 1,063,478$   -   1,063,478$   -$   1,063,478$   0.00% -$
302100 302 Franchises 628,834   -   628,834   -   628,834   0.00% -
303210 303 Land & Land Rights-Source 883,722   296,142   1,179,863   -   1,179,863   0.00% -
303220 Land & Land Rights-Pumping 78,759   -   78,759   -   78,759   0.00% -
303300 Land & Land Rights-Treatment 361,847   -   361,847   -   361,847   0.00% -
303400 Land & Land Rights-T&D 489,031   -   489,031   -   489,031   0.00% -
303510 Land & Land Rights-Office 25,883   -   25,883   -   25,883   0.00% -
304200 304 Structures & Imp-SoS&Pump -   204,805   204,805   -   204,805   1.89% 3,871
304220 Structures & Imp-Pumping 1,889,874   -   1,889,874   -   1,889,874   1.89% 35,719
304300 Structures & Imp-Treatment 16,893,847   -   16,893,847   -   16,893,847   2.16% 364,907
304400 Structures & Imp-T&D 911,336   -   911,336   -   911,336   1.85% 16,860
304500 Structures & Imp-General 13,981,042   -   13,981,042   -   13,981,042   3.86% 539,668
304510 Structures & Imp-Gen-Office 3,461,173   -   3,461,173   -   3,461,173   1.78% 61,609
307200 307 Wells & Springs 22,959,985   2,285,439   25,245,424   1,753,679   26,999,103   1.79% 483,284
309200 309 Supply Mains 2,022,933   -   2,022,933   -   2,022,933   2.19% 44,302
310200 310 Power Generation Equip-Solar 17,734   4,765   22,499   -   22,499   2.46% 553
310201 Power Generation Equip-Solar 2,325,291   -   2,325,291   -   2,325,291   2.46% 57,202
310300 Power Generation Equip-Treat 7,213   -   7,213   -   7,213   2.46% 177
310400 Power Generation Equip-T&D 2,830   -   2,830   -   2,830   2.46% 70
311200 311 Pumping Equip-SoS&Pumping 9,646,804   747,694   10,394,498   -   10,394,498   1.68% 174,628
311250 Pumping Equip-SoS&P-Diesel 636,073   -   636,073   -   636,073   1.68% 10,686
311300 Pumping Equip-Treatment 3,228   -   3,228   -   3,228   2.11% 68
311400 Pumping Equip-T&D 116,234   -   116,234   -   116,234   2.11% 2,453
320300 320 Water Treatment Equipment 17,298,365   976,023   18,274,388   1,554,362   19,828,750   2.26% 448,130

320.PFAS 320 Water Treatment Equipment - PFAS -   4,677,815   4,677,815   1,682,975   6,360,790   6.65% 422,993
330400 330 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes 15,382,356   1,822,318   17,204,674   4,973,124   22,177,798   1.68% 372,587
330410 330 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes - Tank Painting 6,794,500   1,200,000   7,994,500   -   7,994,500   7.52% 601,186
331400 331 T&D Mains 183,148,197   6,575,424   189,723,621   -   189,723,621   1.98% 3,756,528
333400 333 Services 73,543,643   3,071,615   76,615,258   -   76,615,258   3.83% 2,934,364
334400 334 Meters & Meter Installations 2,215,987   (499,266)   1,716,721   -   1,716,721   5.65% 96,995
334420 Meter Installations 3,042,565   -   3,042,565   -   3,042,565   3.41% 103,751
334430 Meters-ERT 2,314,009   -   2,314,009   -   2,314,009   2.82% 65,255
334440 Meters-Other 15,601,626   -   15,601,626   -   15,601,626   2.65% 413,443
335400 335 Hydrants 12,449,215   307,528   12,756,743   -   12,756,743   2.22% 283,200
336400 336 Backflow Prevention Devices 269,959   -   269,959   -   269,959   2.84% 7,667
339200 339 Oth Plnt & Misc Eq-SoS&Pump 416,851   -   416,851   -   416,851   2.86% 11,922
339400 Oth Plnt & Misc Eq-T&D 69,985   -   69,985   -   69,985   0.17% 119
340500 340 Office Furniture & Equipment 2,334,004   1,266,753   3,600,757   -   3,600,757   5.01% 180,398
340550 OF&E-Computer Equipment 73,840   -   73,840   -   73,840   0.00% -
340600 SAP Software 3,089,706   -   3,089,706   -   3,089,706   6.72% 207,628
341500 341 Transportation Equipment 1,988,414   142,642   2,131,057   -   2,131,057   2.94% 62,653
342500 342 Stores Equipment 20,593   -   20,593   -   20,593   6.20% 1,277
343500 343 Tools, Shop & Garage Equip 1,232,634   4,141   1,236,775   -   1,236,775   6.73% 83,235
344500 344 Laboratory Equipment 1,095   -   1,095   -   1,095   5.66% 62
345500 345 Power Operated Equipment 368,833   -   368,833   -   368,833   8.40% 30,982
346500 346 Communication Equipment 1,820,391   878,680   2,699,071   -   2,699,071   6.74% 181,917
347500 347 Miscellaneous Equipment 228,778   2   228,779   -   228,779   4.35% 9,952
348500 348 Other Tangible Plant 6,390,261   137,540   6,527,801   -   6,527,801   1.35% 88,125

Total Utility Plant in Service 428,502,958$ 24,100,060$   452,603,018$ 9,964,139$   462,567,157$ 12,160,425$

Contributions in Aid of Construction
& Customer Advances (62,770,382)$  393,442$   (62,376,940)$  -$   (62,376,940)$  1.41% (879,515)$

Exhibit 26 Page 3 of 11
Witness: Katherine Cipolla

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Test Year Plant Additions & Retirements
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Gross Period Net
Account Description Additions Retirements Additions

301100 Organization -   -   -
302100 Franchises -   -   -
303210 Land & Land Rights-Source 311,728   (15,586)   296,142
303220 Land & Land Rights-Pumping -   -   -
303300 Land & Land Rights-Treatment -   -   -
303400 Land & Land Rights-T&D -   -   -
303510 Land & Land Rights-Office -   -   -
304220 Structures & Imp-Pumping 215,585   (10,779)   204,805
304300 Structures & Imp-Treatment -   -   -
304400 Structures & Imp-T&D -   -   -
304500 Structures & Imp-General -   -   -
304510 Structures & Imp-Gen-Office -   -   -
307200 Wells & Springs 2,390,125   (104,686)   2,285,439
309200 Supply Mains -   -   -
310200 Power Generation Equip-Solar 5,016   (251)   4,765
310201 Power Generation Equip-Solar -   -   -
310300 Power Generation Equip-Treatment -   -   -
310400 Power Generation Equip-T&D -   -   -
311200 Pumping Equip-SoS&Pumping 787,046   (39,352)   747,694
311250 Pumping Equip-SoS&P-Diesel -   -   -
311300 Pumping Equip-Treatment -   -   -
311400 Pumping Equip-SoS&P-T&D -   -   -
320300 Water Treatment Equipment 1,027,393   (51,370)   976,023

320.PFAS Water Treatment Equipment - PFAS 4,677,815   -   4,677,815
330400 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes 1,917,796   (95,477)   1,822,318
330410 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes - Tank Painting 1,200,000   -   1,200,000
331400 T&D Mains 6,822,278   (246,854)   6,575,424
333400 Services 3,233,279   (161,664)   3,071,615
334400 Meters & Meter Installations (499,266)   -   (499,266)
334420 Meter Installations -   -   -
334430 Meters-ERT -   -   -
334440 Meters-Other -   -   -
335400 Hydrants 323,714   (16,186)   307,528
336400 Backflow Prevention Devices -   -   -
339200 Oth Plnt & Misc Eq-SoS&Pump -   -   -
339400 Oth Plnt & Misc Eq-T&D -   -   -
340500 Office Furniture & Equipment 1,266,753   -   1,266,753
340550 OF&E-Computer Equipment -   -   -
341500 Transportation Equipment 150,150   (7,507)   142,642
342500 Stores Equipment -   -   -
343500 Tools, Shop & Garage Equip 4,141   -   4,141
344500 Laboratory Equipment -   -   -
345500 Power Operated Equipment -   -   -
346500 Communication Equipment 878,680   -   878,680
347500 Miscellaneous Equipment 2   -   2
348500 Other Tangible Plant 141,392   (3,852)   137,540

252 CAC 393,442   -   393,442
271 CIAC -   -   -

Total 25,247,066$   (753,564)$   24,493,502$

Exhibit 26 Page 4 of 11
Witness: Katherine Cipolla

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Post Test Year Plant Additions & Retirements
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Post Test Year Additions: May 01, 2024 thru October 31, 2024

Gross Period Net
Account Description Additions Retirements Additions

301100 Organization -$   -$   -$
302100 Franchises -   -   -
303210 Land & Land Rights-Source -   -   -
303220 Land & Land Rights-Pumping -   -   -
303300 Land & Land Rights-Treatment -   -   -
303400 Land & Land Rights-T&D -   -   -
303510 Land & Land Rights-Office -   -   -
304220 Structures & Imp-Pumping -   -   -
304300 Structures & Imp-Treatment -   -   -
304400 Structures & Imp-T&D -   -   -
304500 Structures & Imp-General -   -   -
304510 Structures & Imp-Gen-Office -   -   -
307200 Wells & Springs 1,845,978   (92,299)   1,753,679
309200 Supply Mains -   -   -
310200 Power Generation Equip-Solar -   -   -
310201 Power Generation Equip -   -   -
310300 Power Generation Equip-Treat -   -   -
310400 Power Generation Equip-T&D -   -   -
311200 Pumping Equip-SoS&Pumping -   -   -
311250 Pumping Equip-SoS&P-Diesel -   -   -
311300 Pumping Equip-Treatment -   -   -
311400 Pumping Equip-T&D -   -   -
320300 Water Treatment Equipment 1,636,170   (81,809)   1,554,362

320.PFAS Water Treatment Equipment - PFAS 1,682,975   -   1,682,975
330400 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes 5,234,867   (261,743)   4,973,124
331400 T&D Mains -   -   -
333400 Services -   -   -
334400 Meters & Meter Installations -   -   -
334420 Meter Installations -   -   -
334430 Meters-ERT -   -   -
334440 Meters-Other -   -   -
335400 Hydrants -   -   -
336400 Backflow Prevention Devices -   -   -

[…]

Water Systems

Deferred Federal Taxes, Tank Maintenance Balance & Customer Deposits
Test Year Ended April 30, 2024 and Pro Forma Present Rates

5 Months Actual + 7 Months Estimated

Description Amount

Deferred Federal Taxes:
Balance at 9/30/2023 30,437,903$
Balance at 9/30/2023 - Reg. Liab. Acct. 253116 -

Activity 10/1/2023 - 4/30/2024 (12,238,567)

Test Year Deferred FIT 4/30/2024 18,199,336$

Tank Maintenance Balance:
Balance at 9/30/23 6,794,496$

Activity 10/1/2023 - 4/30/2024 (6,794,496)
(move to UPIS)
Test Year Balance -$

Customer Deposits:
Balance at 9/30/2023 - Accts 235020 & 235050 12,566$

Activity 10/1/2023 - 4/30/2024 -

Test Year Balance 12,566$

Exhibit 26 Page 11 of 11
Witness: Katherine Cipolla

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Schedule of Utility Plant In Service by Division

2023 Additions 2024 Additions Post Test Year Additions (PTYA)

Total By Division Bal @ 09/30/2023 Gross Retirements Net Gross Retirements Net Bal @ 04/30/2024 Gross Retirements Net ProForma Bal
@ 04/30/2024

PF Depr_Exp Accum_Depr1 Accum_Depr2

Central 111,611,595$   1,978,989$   (59,313)$   1,919,676$   5,966,997$   (67,028)$   5,899,969$   119,431,240$   -$   -$   -$   119,431,240$   3,384,408$   1,853,152$   1,692,204$
Eastern 35,430,260   1,547,759   (16,805)   1,530,954   3,040,291   (135,517)   2,904,774   39,865,988   -   -   -   39,865,988   1,257,412$   680,414$   628,706$
Northern 107,146,730   2,130,186   (104,988)   2,025,198   3,273,731   (115,019)   3,158,712   112,330,639   10,399,990   (435,851)   9,964,139   122,294,779   3,436,974$   1,828,386$   1,652,991$
Southern 97,531,964   1,803,368   (77,630)   1,725,738   3,591,827   (163,094)   3,428,733   102,686,435   -   -   -   102,686,435   2,667,791$   1,520,409$   1,333,895$
Corporate 14,012,028   884,384   (5,317)   879,066   636,092   (8,852)   627,240   15,518,334   -   -   -   15,518,334   528,779$   289,259$   264,389$
Total 365,732,576$   8,344,686$   (264,054)$   8,080,632$   16,508,939$   (489,511)$   16,019,428$   389,832,636$   10,399,990$   (435,851)$   9,964,139$   399,796,775$   11,275,363$   6,171,619$   5,572,185$

Totals Based on Filter ----------> 365,732,576$   8,344,686$   (264,054)$   8,080,632$   16,508,939$   (489,511)$   16,019,428$   389,832,636$   10,399,990$   (435,851)$   9,964,139$   399,796,775$   11,275,363 6,171,619 5,572,185
2023 Additions 2024 Additions Post Test Year Additions (PTYA)

Division Account Acct3 Description Bal @ 09/30/2023 Gross Retirements Net Gross Retirements Net Bal @ 04/30/2024 Gross Retirements Net
ProForma Bal
@ 04/30/2024 Dep_Rate PF Depr_Exp Accum_Depr1 Accum_Depr2

Northern 301100 301 Organization 530,322   -   -   -   -   -   -   530,322   -   -   -   530,322   0.00% -$   0 0
Northern 302100 302 Franchises 262,262   -   -   -   -   -   -   262,262   -   -   -   262,262   0.00% -   0 0
Northern 303210 303 Land & Land Rights-Source 183,089   -   -   -   -   -   -   183,089   -   -   -   183,089   0.00% -   0 0
Northern 303220 Land & Land Rights-Pumping 3,109   -   -   -   -   -   -   3,109   -   -   -   3,109   0.00% -   0 0
Northern 303300 Land & Land Rights-Treatment 53,001   -   -   -   -   -   -   53,001   -   -   -   53,001   0.00% -   0 0
Northern 303400 Land & Land Rights-T&D 58,664   -   -   -   -   -   -   58,664   -   -   -   58,664   0.00% -   0 0
Northern 303510 Land & Land Rights-Office (7,609)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (7,609)   -   -   -   (7,609)   0.00% -   0 0
Northern 304220 304 Structures & Imp-Pumping 645,371   72,368   (3,618)   68,750   -   -   -   714,121   -   -   -   714,121   1.89% 13,497   7,494 6,748
Northern 304300 Structures & Imp-Treatment 3,473,991   -   -   -   -   -   -   3,473,991   -   -   -   3,473,991   2.16% 75,038   43,772 37,519
Northern 304400 Structures & Imp-T&D 325,262   -   -   -   -   -   -   325,262   -   -   -   325,262   1.85% 6,017   3,510 3,009
Northern 304500 Structures & Imp-General 2,824,536   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,824,536   -   -   -   2,824,536   3.86% 109,027   63,599 54,514
Northern 304510 Structures & Imp-Gen-Office 858,131   -   -   -   -   -   -   858,131   -   -   -   858,131   1.78% 15,275   8,910 7,637
Northern 307200 307 Wells & Springs 3,955,987   3,015   -   3,015   293,397   -   293,397   4,252,398   1,845,978   (92,299)   1,753,679   6,006,077   1.79% 107,509   42,855 45,907
Northern 309200 309 Supply Mains 1,554,834   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,554,834   -   -   -   1,554,834   2.19% 34,051   19,863 17,025
Northern 310200 310 Power Generation Equip-Solar 8,889   -   -   -   -   -   -   8,889   -   -   -   8,889   2.46% 219   128 109
Northern 310201 Power Generation Equip 1,816,754   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,816,754   -   -   -   1,816,754   2.46% 44,692   26,070 22,346
Northern 310300 Power Generation Equip-Treat -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2.46% -   0 0
Northern 310400 Power Generation Equip-T&D -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2.46% -   0 0
Northern 311200 311 Pumping Equip-SoS&Pumping 3,453,012   271,576   (13,579)   257,998   -   -   -   3,711,009   -   -   -   3,711,009   1.68% 62,345   35,104 31,172
Northern 311250 Pumping Equip-SoS&P-Diesel 74,456   -   -   -   -   -   -   74,456   -   -   -   74,456   1.68% 1,251   730 625
Northern 311300 Pumping Equip-Treatment (2,810)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (2,810)   -   -   -   (2,810)   2.11% (59)   -35 -30
Northern 311400 Pumping Equip-T&D 48,587   -   -   -   -   -   -   48,587   -   -   -   48,587   2.11% 1,025   598 513
Northern 320.PFAS 320 Water Treatment Equipment -   -   -   -   350,000   -   350,000   350,000   1,682,975   -   1,682,975   2,032,975   6.65% 135,193   6,789 39,617
Northern 320300 320 Water Treatment Equipment 5,130,013   (5,427)   271   (5,156)   -   -   -   5,124,857   1,636,170   (81,809)   1,554,362   6,679,219   2.26% 150,950   67,597 66,693
Northern 330400 330 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes 6,418,183   8,249   -   8,249   -   -   -   6,426,432   5,234,867   (261,743)   4,973,124   11,399,556   1.68% 191,513   62,939 74,869
Northern 330410 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes - Tank Painting 2,537,821   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,537,821   -   -   -   2,537,821   7.52% 190,844   111,326 95,422
Northern 331400 331 T&D Mains 53,939,521   1,259,642   (62,982)   1,196,660   1,500,033   (75,002)   1,425,032   56,561,213   -   -   -   56,561,213   1.98% 1,119,912   638,142 559,956
Northern 331400 331 T&D Mains -   1,885,202   -   1,885,202   -   -   1,885,202   -   -   -   1,885,202   1.98% 37,327   10,887 18,663
Northern 333400 333 Services 26,665,205   355,729   (17,786)   337,942   774,074   (38,704)   735,370   27,738,517   -   -   -   27,738,517   3.83% 1,062,385   607,735 531,193
Northern 334400 334 Meters & Meter Installations 2,167,958   18,896   -   18,896   298,615   -   298,615   2,485,469   -   -   -   2,485,469   5.65% 140,429   76,685 70,215
Northern 334400 334 Meters & Meter Installations -   (1,885,202)   -   (1,885,202)   -   -   (1,885,202)   -   -   -   (1,885,202)   5.65% (106,514)   -31,067 -53,257
Northern 334420 Meter Installations 401,164   -   -   -   -   -   -   401,164   -   -   -   401,164   3.41% 13,680   7,980 6,840
Northern 334430 Meters-ERT -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2.82% -   0 0
Northern 334440 Meters-Other 4,674,300   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,674,300   -   -   -   4,674,300   2.65% 123,869   72,257 61,934
Northern 335400 335 Hydrants 4,474,598   145,864   (7,293)   138,571   26,278   (1,314)   24,964   4,638,134   -   -   -   4,638,134   2.22% 102,967   59,005 51,483
Northern 336400 336 Backflow Prevention Devices 38,479   -   -   -   -   -   -   38,479   -   -   -   38,479   2.84% 1,093   637 546
Northern 339200 339 Oth Plnt & Misc Eq-SoS&Pump 7,299   -   -   -   -   -   -   7,299   -   -   -   7,299   2.86% 209   122 104
Northern 339400 Oth Plnt & Misc Eq-T&D 17,285   -   -   -   -   -   -   17,285   -   -   -   17,285   0.17% 29   17 15
Northern 340500 340 Office Furniture & Equipment 10,476   -   -   -   31,333   -   31,333   41,809   -   -   -   41,809   5.01% 2,095   764 1,047
Northern 340550 OF&E-Computer Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00% -   0 0
Northern 341500 341 Transportation Equipment 14,974   -   -   -   -   -   -   14,974   -   -   -   14,974   2.94% 440   257 220

[…]

Southern 97,531,964   1,803,368   (77,630)   1,725,738   3,591,827   (163,094)   3,428,733   102,686,435   -   -   -   102,686,435   2,667,791$   1,520,409$   1,333,895$
Corporate 14,012,028   884,384   (5,317)   879,066   636,092   (8,852)   627,240   15,518,334   -   -   -   15,518,334   528,779$   289,259$   264,389$
Total 365,732,576$   8,344,686$   (264,054)$   8,080,632$   16,508,939$   (489,511)$   16,019,428$   389,832,636$   10,399,990$   (435,851)$   9,964,139$   399,796,775$   11,275,363$   6,171,619$   5,572,185$

Totals Based on Filter ----------> 365,732,576$   8,344,686$   (264,054)$   8,080,632$   16,508,939$   (489,511)$   16,019,428$   389,832,636$   10,399,990$   (435,851)$   9,964,139$   399,796,775$   11,275,363 6,171,619 5,572,185
2023 Additions 2024 Additions Post Test Year Additions (PTYA)

Division Account Acct3 Description Bal @ 09/30/2023 Gross Retirements Net Gross Retirements Net Bal @ 04/30/2024 Gross Retirements Net
ProForma Bal
@ 04/30/2024 Dep_Rate PF Depr_Exp Accum_Depr1 Accum_Depr2

Northern 347500 347 Miscellaneous Equipment 83,830   -   -   -   -   -   -   83,830   -   -   -   83,830   4.35% 3,647   2,127 1,823
Northern 348500 348 Other Tangible Plant 60,078   -   -   -   -   -   -   60,078   -   -   -   60,078   1.35% 811   473 406
Northern 252000 252 CAC - Net of FIT (11,583,187)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (11,583,187)   -   -   -   (11,583,187)   1.41% (163,323)   (95,272) (81,661)
Northern 271000 271 CIAC (9,368,159)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (9,368,159)   -   -   -   (9,368,159)   1.41% (132,091)   (77,053) (66,046)
Central 301100 301 Organization 333,997   -   -   -   -   -   -   333,997   -   -   -   333,997   0.00% -$   0 0
Central 302100 302 Franchises 299,482   -   -   -   -   -   -   299,482   -   -   -   299,482   0.00% -   0 0
Central 303210 303 Land & Land Rights-Source 252,283   -   -   -   -   -   -   252,283   -   -   -   252,283   0.00% -   0 0
Central 303220 Land & Land Rights-Pumping 5,164   -   -   -   -   -   -   5,164   -   -   -   5,164   0.00% -   0 0
Central 303300 Land & Land Rights-Treatment -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00% -   0 0
Central 303400 Land & Land Rights-T&D 320,321   -   -   -   -   -   -   320,321   -   -   -   320,321   0.00% -   0 0
Central 303510 Land & Land Rights-Office 33,492   -   -   -   -   -   -   33,492   -   -   -   33,492   0.00% -   0 0
Central 304220 304 Structures & Imp-Pumping 364,696   30,684   (1,534)   29,149   -   -   -   393,846   -   -   -   393,846   1.89% 7,444   4,181 3,722
Central 304300 Structures & Imp-Treatment 4,640,773   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,640,773   -   -   -   4,640,773   2.16% 100,241   58,474 50,120
Central 304400 Structures & Imp-T&D 132,747   -   -   -   -   -   -   132,747   -   -   -   132,747   1.85% 2,456   1,433 1,228
Central 304500 Structures & Imp-General 1,081,262   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,081,262   -   -   -   1,081,262   3.86% 41,737   24,346 20,868
Central 304510 Structures & Imp-Gen-Office 1,102,531   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,102,531   -   -   -   1,102,531   1.78% 19,625   11,448 9,813
Central 307200 307 Wells & Springs 10,001,936   65,841   (3,292)   62,549   146,698   (7,335)   139,363   10,203,849   -   -   -   10,203,849   1.79% 182,649   105,491 91,324
Central 309200 309 Supply Mains 54,764   -   -   -   -   -   -   54,764   -   -   -   54,764   2.19% 1,199   700 600
Central 310200 310 Power Generation Equip-Solar 8,304   5,009   (250)   4,759   -   -   -   13,063   -   -   -   13,063   2.46% 321   153 161
Central 310201 Power Generation Equip -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2.46% -   0 0
Central 310300 Power Generation Equip-Treat 7,213   -   -   -   -   -   -   7,213   -   -   -   7,213   2.46% 177   104 89
Central 310400 Power Generation Equip-T&D -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2.46% -   0 0
Central 311200 311 Pumping Equip-SoS&Pumping 1,793,361   447,165   (22,358)   424,807   31,333   (1,567)   29,767   2,247,935   -   -   -   2,247,935   1.68% 37,765   19,802 18,883
Central 311250 Pumping Equip-SoS&P-Diesel 150,054   -   -   -   -   -   -   150,054   -   -   -   150,054   1.68% 2,521   1,471 1,260
Central 311300 Pumping Equip-Treatment 4,924   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,924   -   -   -   4,924   2.11% 104   61 52
Central 311400 Pumping Equip-T&D 18,752   -   -   -   -   -   -   18,752   -   -   -   18,752   2.11% 396   231 198
Central 320.PFAS 320 Water Treatment Equipment -   -   -   -   4,327,815   -   4,327,815   4,327,815   4,327,815   6.65% 287,800   83,942 143,900
Central 320300 320 Water Treatment Equipment 5,674,744   3,070   (154)   2,917   -   -   -   5,677,661   -   -   -   5,677,661   2.26% 128,315   74,831 64,158
Central 330400 330 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes 4,564,115   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,564,115   -   -   -   4,564,115   1.68% 76,677   44,728 38,339
Central 330410 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes - Tank Painting 980,392   -   -   -   -   -   -   980,392   -   -   -   980,392   7.52% 73,725   43,007 36,863
Central 331400 331 T&D Mains 64,987,026   279,112   (13,956)   265,157   756,457   (37,823)   718,634   65,970,816   -   -   -   65,970,816   1.98% 1,306,222   756,282 653,111
Central 333400 333 Services 24,994,427   304,423   (15,221)   289,202   387,037   (19,352)   367,685   25,651,314   -   -   -   25,651,314   3.83% 982,445   565,755 491,223
Central 334400 334 Meters & Meter Installations 22,008   96,010   -   96,010   298,615   -   298,615   416,633   -   -   -   416,633   5.65% 23,540   7,228 11,770
Central 334420 Meter Installations 975,588   -   -   -   -   -   -   975,588   -   -   -   975,588   3.41% 33,268   19,406 16,634
Central 334430 Meters-ERT -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2.82% -   0 0
Central 334440 Meters-Other 5,925,764   -   -   -   -   -   -   5,925,764   -   -   -   5,925,764   2.65% 157,033   91,602 78,516
Central 335400 335 Hydrants 3,564,721   50,964   (2,548)   48,416   19,042   (952)   18,090   3,631,227   -   -   -   3,631,227   2.22% 80,613   46,594 40,307
Central 336400 336 Backflow Prevention Devices 103,443   -   -   -   -   -   -   103,443   -   -   -   103,443   2.84% 2,938   1,714 1,469
Central 339200 339 Oth Plnt & Misc Eq-SoS&Pump 2,945   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,945   -   -   -   2,945   2.86% 84   49 42

[…]

Central 342500 342 Stores Equipment 20,393   -   -   -   -   -   -   20,393   -   -   -   20,393   6.20% 1,264   738 632
Central 343500 343 Tools, Shop & Garage Equip 301,251   4,141   -   4,141   -   -   -   305,391   -   -   -   305,391   6.73% 20,553   11,908 10,276
Central 344500 344 Laboratory Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   5.66% -   0 0

Exhibit 26 Page 11 of 11
Witness: Katherine Cipolla

Aqua New Jersey, Inc
Water Systems

Schedule of Utility Plant In Service by Division

2023 Additions 2024 Additions Post Test Year Additions (PTYA)

Total By Division Bal @ 09/30/2023 Gross Retirements Net Gross Retirements Net Bal @ 04/30/2024 Gross Retirements Net ProForma Bal
@ 04/30/2024

PF Depr_Exp Accum_Depr1 Accum_Depr2

Central 111,611,595$   1,978,989$   (59,313)$   1,919,676$   5,966,997$   (67,028)$   5,899,969$   119,431,240$   -$   -$   -$   119,431,240$   3,384,408$   1,853,152$   1,692,204$
Eastern 35,430,260   1,547,759   (16,805)   1,530,954   3,040,291   (135,517)   2,904,774   39,865,988   -   -   -   39,865,988   1,257,412$   680,414$   628,706$
Northern 107,146,730   2,130,186   (104,988)   2,025,198   3,273,731   (115,019)   3,158,712   112,330,639   10,399,990   (435,851)   9,964,139   122,294,779   3,436,974$   1,828,386$   1,652,991$
Southern 97,531,964   1,803,368   (77,630)   1,725,738   3,591,827   (163,094)   3,428,733   102,686,435   -   -   -   102,686,435   2,667,791$   1,520,409$   1,333,895$